SB0109/484031/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 109

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 10, after "Repository" insert "<u>a</u>"; in the same line, after "certain" insert "<u>set of</u>"; and strike beginning with "and" in line 11 down through "individuals" in line 12.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 5, in line 27, strike "TWO COMPLETE SETS" and substitute "ONE COMPLETE SET".

On page 6, strike beginning with "AND" in line 9 down through "INDIVIDUAL" in line 10; strike in their entirety lines 12 through 16, inclusive; and in lines 17 and 23, strike "(F)" and "(G)", respectively, and substitute "(E)" and "(F)", respectively.

On page 11, in line 12, strike "**TWO COMPLETE SETS**" and substitute "**ONE COMPLETE SET**"; strike beginning with "**AND**" in line 25 down through "**INDIVIDUAL**" in line 26; and strike in their entirety lines 28 through 32, inclusive.

On page 12, in lines 1 and 7, strike "(F)" and "(G)", respectively, and substitute "(E)" and "(F)", respectively.

On page 18, in line 10, strike "**TWO COMPLETE SETS**" and substitute "**ONE COMPLETE SET**"; strike beginning with "**AND**" in line 23 down through "**INDIVIDUAL**" in line 24; strike in their entirety lines 26 through 30, inclusive; and in line 31, strike "**(F)**" and substitute "**(E)**".

On page 19, in line 5, strike "(G)" and substitute "(F)".

SB0109/484031/1 Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments to SB 109 Page 2 of 2

On page 24, in line 1, strike "TWO COMPLETE SETS" and substitute "ONE COMPLETE SET"; strike in their entirety lines 12 through 16, inclusive; and in lines 17 and 23, strike "(E)" and "(F)", respectively, and substitute "(D)" and "(E)", respectively.